TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RentRight, Inc.		01/17/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC			
Street Address:	4660 Duke Drive			
City:	Mason			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45040-8462			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659000	RENTRIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142272369

Email: trademarks@bricker.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Krabacher
Address Line 1: 100 S. Third Street
Address Line 2: Bricker & Eckler LP

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-4291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	998389 41639		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Krabacher		
Signature:	/Gregory J. Krabacher/		
Date:	01/21/2008		
TRADEMARK			

REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0954

900096958



ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment") is made on January 17, 2007 by and between RentRight, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Seller"), and Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Buyer"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Purchase Agreement (as defined herein).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer, together with the shareholders of Seller named therein, are parties to that certain Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Seller has agreed to sell to Buyer the Purchased Assets, and Buyer has agreed to purchase the Purchased Assets; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Seller has agreed to assign to Buyer all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Seller IP, in furtherance thereof, to execute such instruments as Buyer may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Buyer and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Buyer of, all the Seller IP;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Seller hereby transfers and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Seller's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under:
- (a) Seller's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications used, held for use or useful in the Business (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents");
- (b) Seller's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign service marks, trademarks, trademark applications and trade names used, held for use or useful in the Business, including without limitation all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the service marks, trademarks, service mark and trademark applications and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks"); and
- (c) Seller's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign copyrights and copyright applications used, held for use or useful in the Business, together with all improvements, reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, divisionals-in-part, substitutions, revisions, extensions and re-examinations thereof, including without limitation all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the copyright registrations and/or copyright applications and/or copyright rights listed in Schedule B annexed hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Copyrights");

together with the goodwill of the Business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and all income, royalties, damages, payments or other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this Assignment not been made.

- 2. <u>Terms of the Purchase Agreement.</u> The terms of the Purchase Agreement, including but not limited to Seller's representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Patents, Marks and Copyrights and Buyer's covenants, agreements, and indemnities relating to the Patents, Marks and Copyrights are incorporated herein by reference. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment and each provision hereof shall be binding upon Seller, its successors and assigns all and singular, and shall inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors and assigns all and singular.
- 4. Governing Law. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Ohio.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment of Intellectual Property as of the date first above written. RENTRIGHT, INC. Name: Jill Shaffer Sheyl Williams \$5.1 On this / Zday of January, 2007, before me. appeared Jill Shaffer, President of RentRight. Inc. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment of Intellectual Property and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on this Assignment of Intellectual Property, RentRight, Inc. executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property. SHERYL WILLIAMS, Notary Public Winness my hand and official seal. Harry Williams In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Mar. 9, 2011 DOMIN-8 ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC State of ______ County of On this __day of January, 2007, before me. ______ personally appeared ______ of Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment of Intellectual Property and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment of Intellectual Property, Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, LLC executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public

Assignment of IP Signature Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment of Intellectual Property as of the date first above written.

RENTRIGHT, INC.

			Ву:	
			Name:	Jill Shaffer
			Title:	President
[SEAL]				
State of Ohio).	ss:		
County of Montgomery)	59.		
basis of satisfactory evidence intellectual Property and aci	lent of e) to b knowle this A	RentRight, I e the person dged to me t ssignment of	nc , perso whose na hat she e	personally personally personally be and to me (or proved to me on the ame is subscribed to this Assignment of executed the same in her authorized capacity and Property, RentRight, Inc. executed this
Witness my hand and officing	al scal			
Notary Public	etulanasiasani etaa ese	ernal poper varyallem		
			DOMIN By: Name: Title:	N-8 ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC
State of OH)			•
County of Wasser)	\$5:	7211.	· Contos
On this // day of January,	2007, 1	before me, 4	Temo	personally appeared Enterprise Solutions, LLC, personally
known to me (or proved to r	ne on t	he basis of s	atisfactor	y evidence) to be the person whose name
				and acknowledged to me that he executed
				ture on this Assignment of Intellectual
				this Assignment of Intellectual Property
Witness my hand and officing the color of th	al seal.	*		PATRICIA M. COATES Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission 0210

Assignment of IP Signature Page

Schedule A

REGISTERED SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS

${\bf Registered\ Service\ Marks\ and\ Trademarks-United\ States}$

Trademark	Serial/Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Jurisdiction	Owner
RENTRIGHT	2,659,000	December 10, 2002	Live	United States	RentRight, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 01/21/2008